HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Original House Bill No. 474 by Representative Mincey

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "for the" and before "of" change "crime" to "act"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 10, after "<u>who</u>" and before "<u>of</u>" delete "<u>commits the crime</u>" and insert "<u>is</u> 5 proven by a preponderance of the evidence to have engaged in the act"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 10, after "driving" and before "shall" insert "as defined in R.S. 14:100"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, at the beginning of line 21, delete "<u>commits the crime</u>" and insert "<u>is proved by</u>

- 10 <u>a preponderance of the evidence to have engaged in the act</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 1, line 21, after "driving" and before "on the" insert "as defined in R.S. 14:100"